our recent database conversion, the numbers provided may be subject to change as we move forward with our validation process.**** 

Executive Summary: The following report is a 30-day overview of Theft from Auto cases in the Fifth District. In 
the past 30-days, one-hundred and fifty-seven (157) TFAs occurred in the Fifth District. When compared to the 
previous 30-day time frame, TFAs increased 51%, up fifty-three (53) cases. Sector One had the greatest 
increase during this time frame, up 124% or thirty-six (36) cases.  With respect to the same 30-day time frame